If you have been disappointed with our legal system, this is the time to tell the Supreme 
Court how you feel. 

I'm going to ask you to do something, it's neither time consuming nor expensive. 

Two brothers, Loy and Raland Brunson, filed a pro-se lawsuit a couple years ago against 338 
(three hundred and thirty-eight!) elected and appointed federal officials, including Joe Biden, 
originally asking a Utah state court to remove them all from office for sedition and treason.  

The gist of Brunsons’ argument is that:  

• since 100 congressmen wanted an investigation before certifying the 2020 election, and